503531378 10/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3578005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomoyuki ISHIKAWA	10/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho	
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14918141	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	168276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA KLINE
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-20-2015 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503531378 REEL: 036836 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Tomoyuki ISHIKAWA	(2)			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		the unc	sideration of the sum of one doll dersigned, the receipt and suffici and hereby does assign, transfe	ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ency of which are hereby acknowledge r and set over to	consideration paid to each of each undersigned agrees to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS	HIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, A	ichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan			
	Assigned	the ent inventi	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	CAP				
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 168276)		
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) o	executed an application for patent in the	United States of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even d	ate herewith or				
(12)	of Application	(12)	on				
				14/918,141			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	14/710,141			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 20, 2015	nection with any application and/or pa			
reexamito issue full right and agr	tion or patents for the inventerference. 3) Each undersigned agric provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrication a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned aut any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is because in the conveying the entire interest.	ees to exectional Comees to perfinited State horizes and grom sailest herein eest herein on eby grants	cooperate with the Assignee in the all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indust orm all affirmative acts which is a patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of d application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not ex Assigner and Assignor's heirs, the firm of QUEE, PLC the no	nection with any interference which me every way possible in obtaining evidence and perform any act which may be need a Property or similar agreements. The U.S. Patent and Trademark Officingee, as Assignee of the entire interesecuted, and will not execute, any agree successors, assigns and legal representation in this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recovery and Trademark Office for recovery and the patent and Trademark Office for recovery and the property of the patent and Trademark Office for recovery and the patent and Trademark Office for recovery and property and property of the patent and Trademark Office for recovery and patent and Trademark Office for recovery and property of the patent and Trademark Office for recovery and patent and Trademark Office	essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or e and other issuing authorities st, and covenants that he has eement(s) in conflict herewith, natives.		
				opposite the undersigned name(s).			
. .	October 6			27 0. 11 1.	kawa (SEAL)		
Date				•			
Date				е			
Date							
Date							
Date			T 4 6: -4	e			
Date				е			
Date							
Date	The state of the s						
neither	This assignment should p , then it should be signed b	oreterably lefore at lea	ast two witnesses who also sign				
Date			·····	S			
Date			Witnes	s			

PATENT REEL: 036836 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 10/20/2015